



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

AYUSH Department – Attending the Second International Ayush Conference and Exhibition (IACE) at Dubai –Permission granted - Orders issued.

## **AYUSH (B) DEPARTMENT**

G.O.(Rt)No.10/2024/AYUSH Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 06-01-2024

Read 1 Letter No. L 20020/30/2018-IC part (3)pt dated 10/10/2023 of Ministry of Ayush GOI.

- 2 GO(P) No.12/2019/Fin dated. 16.02.2019.
- 3 Letter No. NAM/448/2023-A2 dated.07/12/2023 from the State Mission Director, NAM, Kerala, Tvm.

## **ORDER**

As per the letter read as 1st paper above, Ministry of Ayush, Government of India informed that the Second International Ayush conference and exhibition (IACE)has been scheduled to be held at Dubai from 13<sup>th</sup> to 15<sup>th</sup> of January 2024 and requested to participate in the event and to set up Ayush pavilion representing the State of Kerala. As per letter 3rd paper read above State Mission Director, National Ayush Mission,Kerala requested to take necessary steps to obtain permission to participate in the Second IACE at Dubai from January 13<sup>th</sup> to 15<sup>th</sup> of 2024.

2. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord permission to Dr. D Sajith Babu IAS, State Mission Director NAM for participating the Second International Ayush conference and Exhibition (IACE) at Dubai from 13<sup>th</sup> to 15<sup>th</sup> January 2024, subject to the terms and conditions specified vide reference 2<sup>nd</sup> above, subject to the condition that the expenditure in this regard shall be met by National Ayush Mission, Kerala.

(By order of the Governor) SEEMA S JOINT SECRETARY

Dr. D Sajith Babu IAS, State Mission Director, National Ayush Mission, Kerala The State Mission Director, National Ayush Mission, Kerala The Principal Accountant General (A & E)) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

The General Administration (SC) Department.

The General Administration AIS (A)Department.

The Web & New Media (I & PRD)

(for uploading in the website www.gadsplais.kerala.gov.in).

Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to : - The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister.

The Private Secretary to the Minister, Health, Women & Child

Development.

Officer on Special Duty to Chief Secretary.

PA to Principal Secretary, Ayush Department.